
 

 

  

  

ADVOCAP, Inc. 

Michael Bonertz, Executive Director 

19 W. First St., P.O. Box 1108 

Fond du Lac, WI 54936 

920-922-7760, ext 3515 

mikeb@advocap.org 

www.advocap.org 

CAP Services, Inc 

Mary Patoka, CEO 

5499 Hwy 10 East, Ste. A 

Stevens Point, WI 54482 

715-343-7500 

mpatoka@capmail.org 

www.capserv.org 

Central Wisconsin Community Action Council 

Fred Hebert, Executive Director 

1000 Hwy 13, P.O. Box 430 

Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965 

608-254-8353 

donna@cwcac.org 

www.cwcac.org 

 
Community Action Coalition for  

South Central WI, Inc. 

Greta Hansen, Executive Director 

1717 N. Stoughton Rd. 

Madison, WI 53704 

608-246-4730 

ghansen@cacscw.org 

www.cacscw.org 

Community Action, Inc  

Lisa Furseth, Executive Director 

200 W. Milwaukee Street 

Janesville, WI 53548 

608-755-2470 

lfurseth@community-action.org 

www.community-action.org 

Couleecap, Inc. 

Grace Jones, Executive Director 

201 Melby St. 

Westby, WI 54667 

608-634-3104 

grace.jones@couleecap.org 

www.couleecap.org 

Indianhead Community Action Agency 

Brett Gerber, Executive Director 

1000 West College Ave., P.O. Box 40 

Ladysmith, WI 54848 

715-532-4222 

brett.gerber@indianheadcaa.org 

www.indianheadcaa.org 

 

Lakeshore Community Action Program 

Noel Ryder, CEO 

702 State Street 

Manitowoc, WI 54221 

920-682-3737 

nryder@lakeshorecap.org 

www.lakeshorecap.org 

 

NEWCAP, Inc. 

Robert Koller, Executive Director 

1201 Main St. 

Oconto, WI 54153 

920-834-4621 

robertkoller@newcap.org 

www.newcap.org 

 

Racine/Kenosha Community Action 

Agency 

Sharon Schulz, CEO 

2113 N. Wisconsin St. 

Racine, WI 53402 

262-637-8377 

sschulz@rkcaa.org 

www.rkcaa.org 

North Central Community 

Action Program 

Jeff Sargent, Executive Director 

1430 2nd St. N., P.O. Box 1141 

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495 

715-424-2581 

jsargent@nccapinc.com 

 

 

Social Development Commission 

Deborah Blanks, CEO 

4041 N. Richards St. 

Milwaukee, WI 53212 

414-906-2700 

dblanks@cr-sdc.org 

www.cr-sdc.org 

Southwest Community Action Program 

Walter Orzechowski, Executive Director 

149 N. Iowa St. 

Dodgeville, WI 53533 

608-935-2326 

w.orzechowski@swcap.org 

www.swcap.org 

West Central Wisconsin Community Action 

Agency 

Peter Kilde, Executive Director 

525 Second St., P. O. Box 308 

Glenwood City, WI 54013 

715-265-4271 

pkilde@wcap.org 

www.westcap.org 

Western Dairyland Economic Opportunity 

Council 

Jim Schwartz, Executive Director 

23122 Whitehall Rd., P.O. Box 125 

Independence, WI 54747 

715-985-2391 

wolfgang@westerndairyland.org 

www.westerndairyland.org 

Coalition of Wisconsin Aging Groups 

Nino Amato, Executive Director 

2850 Dairy Dr. Ste. 100 

Madison, WI 53718-6751 

608-224-0606 

namato@cwag.org 

www.cwagwisconsin.org 

Foundation for Rural Housing, Inc. 

Char Thompson, Executive Director 

4506 Regent Street 

Madison, WI 53705 

608-238-3448 

ruralhousing@tds.net 

www.wisconsinruralhousing.org 

United Migrant Opportunities Services 

Leonardo (Jim) Martinez,  

Vice President of Operations 

2701 S. Chase Ave. 

Milwaukee, WI 53207 

414-389-6000 

leonardo.martinez@umos.org 

www.umos.org 

Special Purpose Agencies 

Statewide 

Northwest Wisconsin  

Community Services Agency 

Millie Rounsville, CEO 

1118 Tower Ave. 

Superior, WI 54880 

715-392-5127 

mrounsville@northwest-csa.org 

www.northwest-csa.org 
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